PRINTED: 10/18/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
345168		B. WING			C 09/29/2016		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	03/	23/2010
				29	910 MACGREGOR DOWNS		
GOLDEN	LIVINGCENTER - GREEN	IVILLE			REENVILLE, NC 27834		
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	_	(X5)
PREFIX TAG	((EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PREFI TAG	X 	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 333 SS=D	483.25(m)(2) RESIDENTS FREE OF SIGNIFICANT MED ERRORS		F:	333			10/21/16
	The facility must ensurany significant medical	re that residents are free of ation errors.					
	by: Based on record revi	is not met as evidenced ew, resident interview and			Please accept this Plan of Correction a		
		acility failed to administer a cation for 1 of 1 resident esident #2).			Golden Living Center's credible allegati of compliance. Preparation and executi of this plan of correction does not		
	and re-admitted on 9/ including total knee A	rthroscopy, aftercare			constitute admission or agreement with the findings of noncompliance. The Plan of Correction is being provide pursuant to Federal and State	d	
	Review of the Admiss	ment surgery, weakness and Cellulitis. ion Minimum Data Set /13/16, identified Resident			requirements which require an acceptal Plan of Correction as a condition of continued certification.		
	Mental Status score of had no behaviors and	ct with a Brief Interview for of 15 out of 15. Resident #2 did not refuse care. Section documented Resident #2 's			As has been our practice, the facility wi continue to ensure residents are free from significant medication errors.		
	s pain 's effect on fur made it hard to sleep	nost constant. Resident #2 ' action documented pain at night. The resident rated on a scale of 1 being the			1) Resident #2 is no longer in the facility He discharged safely home on 9/22/20 Home health services were arranged by the facility, and the resident was provide	16. y	
	least and 10 being the Review of the Care A				with appropriate prescriptions by the Doctor prior to discharge.	eu	
	because of pain, 3) pa	d day-to-day activities ain numeric intensity rating			2) All residents have the potential to affected by the alleged deficient practice A 100% audit of all resident medication		
	was valued at a 9, an almost constant. Review of the plan of	d 4) pain frequently was care dated 9/2/16			administration records to determine if a medications are available will be completed by 10/18/2016. Any medicat		
	documented pain as a	a problem related to			identified as not available will be addressed immediately, to assure		
incisional pain and status post total knee ABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE					TITLE		(X6) DATE

10/11/2016

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Electronically Signed

PRINTED: 10/18/2016 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

A. BUILDING COMPLETED C 345168 B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2910 MACGREGOR DOWNS GREENVILLE, NC 27834 (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5)	CENTER	13 FOR MEDICARE &	WEDICAID SERVICES				OIVID INC	7. 0930-0391
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOLDEN LIVINGCENTER - GREENVILLE (X4) ID PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) FREFIX TAG Continued From page 1 replacement. Interventions in relieving pain included Dilaudid 2 milligrams, one, by mouth, every four hours as needed (PRN) for pain. Review of the Physician 's Progress Note dated 9/2/16 documented Resident #2 underwent a left Total Knee Arthroplasty on 8/30/16. The review of systems documented resident reported pain to left knee, relieved with current medications. Review of the Physician 's admitting orders dated 9/2/16 documented an order for Dilaudid (used to relieve pain) 2 milligrams (mg) by mouth every four hours as needed for pain (PRN). The entry was added to the computers electronic Medication Administration Record (eMAR) at 12:19 PM. Review of the eMAR showed Resident #2 received Dilaudid 2 mg on 9/2/16 at 4:15 PM for a	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		` '	1 ' '				
STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2910 MACGREGOR DOWNS GREENVILLE, NC 27834			345168	B. WING _				
CALLE, NC 27834 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY PULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) PREFIX TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) PREFIX TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY CROSS-REFERICED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY	NAME OF P	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u></u>	
CAJ D SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX TAG					29	10 MACGREGOR DOWNS		
F 333 Continued From page 1 replacement. Interventions in relieving pain included Dilaudid 2 milligrams, one, by mouth, every four hours as needed (PRN) for pain. Review of the Physician 's Progress Note dated 9/2/16 documented resident reported pain to left knee, relieved with current medications. Review of the Physician 's admitting orders dated 9/2/16 documented an order for Dilaudid (used to relieve pain) 2 milligrams (mg) by mouth every four hours as needed for pain (PRN). The entry was added to the computers electronic Medication Administration Record (eMAR) at 12:19 PM. Review of the eMAR showed Resident #2 received Dilaudid 2 mg on 9/2/16 at 4:15 PM for a F 333 F 333 F 333 F 333 F 333 F 333 Availability. F 333 Availability. S 3)All nurses will be inserviced by 10/21/2016 to assure all Physician medication orders are followed as written. In the event a ordered medication is not available, the nurse should contact the Attending Physician immediately for instruction. In the event the Attending physician does not contact the nurse within 15 minutes, the Nurse should contact the Medical Director, who will serve as the Emergency Physician, for instruction. In the event the Medical Director does not contact the Nurse within 15 minutes, the resident should be sent the Emergency Room for evaluation and	GOLDEN	LIVINGCENTER - GREE	NVILLE		GF	REENVILLE, NC 27834		
replacement. Interventions in relieving pain included Dilaudid 2 milligrams, one, by mouth, every four hours as needed (PRN) for pain. Review of the Physician 's Progress Note dated 9/2/16 documented Resident #2 underwent a left Total Knee Arthroplasty on 8/30/16. The review of systems documented resident reported pain to left knee, relieved with current medications. Review of the Physician 's admitting orders dated 9/2/16 documented an order for Dilaudid (used to relieve pain) 2 milligrams (mg) by mouth every four hours as needed for pain (PRN). The entry was added to the computers electronic Medication Administration Record (eMAR) at 12:19 PM. Review of the eMAR showed Resident #2 received Dilaudid 2 mg on 9/2/16 at 4:15 PM for a availability. availability. 3)All nurses will be inserviced by 10/21/2016 to assure all Physician medication orders are followed as written. In the event a ordered medication is not available, the nurse should contact the Attending Physician immediately for instruction. In the event the Attending physician does not contact the nurse within 15 minutes, the Purse should contact the Medical Director does not contact the Medical Director does not contact the Nurse within 15 minutes, the resident should be sent the Emergency Room for evaluation and	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA		COMPLETION
Review of the Physician 's orders documented the order for Dilaudid 2mg every 4 hours PRN was discontinued on 9/2/16 at 7:36 PM. Review of the Physician 's Orders dated 9/2/16 documented an order for Dilaudid 2 mg by mouth every 4 hours for pain. The order was entered on the eMAR at 7:36 PM on 9/2/16. This order was a scheduled medication. Review of the eMAR documented Resident #2 received Dilaudid 2mg by mouth at 8:00 PM. There was no documentation of pain level. Further review of the eMAR showed Resident #2 did not receive the scheduled Dilaudid at 12:00 AM on 9/3/16 and did not receive the scheduled Dilaudid at 4:00 AM on 9/3/16. The entry on the eMAR documented the staff initials and the number 7. The chart codes listed at the bottom of the eMAR documented the #7 as see nursing notes. Review of the Nursing note dated 9/3/16 at 11:14	F 333	replacement. Interver included Dilaudid 2 revery four hours as a Review of the Physic 9/2/16 documented of Total Knee Arthropla systems documented left knee, relieved with Review of the Physic 9/2/16 documented a relieve pain) 2 millight four hours as needed was added to the complete Medication Administration 12:19 PM. Review of the eman received Dilaudid 2 repain level of 9. Review of the Physic the order for Dilaudic was discontinued on Review of the Physic documented an order every 4 hours for pathe eman at 7:36 PM a scheduled medicate Review of the eman received Dilaudid 2	entions in relieving pain milligrams, one, by mouth, needed (PRN) for pain. cian 's Progress Note dated Resident #2 underwent a left sty on 8/30/16. The review of d resident reported pain to ith current medications. cian 's admitting orders dated an order for Dilaudid (used to rams (mg) by mouth every d for pain (PRN). The entry mputers electronic ration Record (eMAR) at a showed Resident #2 mg on 9/2/16 at 4:15 PM for a cian 's orders documented d 2mg every 4 hours PRN a 9/2/16 at 7:36 PM. cian 's Orders dated 9/2/16 er for Dilaudid 2 mg by mouth in. The order was entered on M on 9/2/16. This order was tion. A documented Resident #2 mg by mouth at 8:00 PM. In entation of pain level. The election of pain level. The election of pain level on 9/3/16. The entry on the the staff initials and the todes listed at the bottom ented the #7 as see nursing	F 3	33	availability. 3)All nurses will be inserviced by 10/21/2016 to assure all Physician medication orders are followed as writt In the event a ordered medication is not available, the nurse should contact the Attending Physician immediately for instruction. In the event the Attending physician does not contact the nurse within 15 minutes, the Nurse should contact the Medical Director, who will serve as the Emergency Physician, for instruction. In the event the Medical Director does not contact the Nurse wit 15 minutes, the resident should be sent the Emergency Room for evaluation a treatment. 4) Audits on 100% of all medication availability will be conducted by the DNADNS, and the Unit managers once perweek for 4 consecutive weeks to assur compliance. These audits will be submitted to the Administrator for reviewith findings discussed in the Monthly QAPI meeting for recommendations. Plwill be adjusted according to the results and success of the plan implemented. The audits will continue after the first 4 weeks of audits are completed, occurronce per month. Those findings will be discussed at the QAPI meeting for recommendations until substantial compliance is achieved, as determined.	thin thin nd NS, er ee w, ans s	

am documented Resident #2 had increased pain

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPI A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345168	B. WING		C 09/29/2016	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOLDEN LIVINGCENTER - GREENVILLE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2910 MACGREGOR DOWNS GREENVILLE, NC 27834	03/23/2016	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 333	pain level at a 10. Review of the Nursir AM documented the medication cart, ther medication dispensire ekit (emergency kit) documented a call to made to telephone in There was no documented the physician. Further review of the 5:50 AM documented the cart, not in the diwas no ekit approva The noted documented no call physician. To fareturn call from Review of the Nursir PM documented Reseview of the Pain Level. Review of the Pain Level.	re was a documentation of any note dated 9/3/16 at 12:04 medication was not on the re was none available in the re was none available in the re was no approval. The note of the on call physician was nonew script to the pharmacy. The note of the one call physician was not new script to the pharmacy. The note of the medication was not on the physician was not on the medication was not on the physician was not documentation. The physician was noted at a call was placed to the physician. The physician was noted with facial the documented the resident mely upset and that he had pain meds as he needed to documentation of a pain wevel Summary form showed mented pain assessments of level after 9/2/16 at 4:15 PM	F 33	3		
	a medication was no stated his pain was I	of such a system. He stated if of in you had to wait. He nigh and the nurse never edication to help. He stated				

OLIVILIA I OIL MILDIOMILE & IM	LDIO, ND OLIVIOLO				ONID 140. 0000 0001
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	` IDENTIFICATION NUMBED:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		, BOILDI			С
	345168	B. WING			09/29/2016
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2	ZIP CODE	
GOLDEN LIVINGCENTER - GREENVILLE			2910 MACGREGOR DOWNS		
GOLDEN LIVINGGENTEN - GREENV	ILLE		GREENVILLE, NC 27834		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY N	EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES JUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL C IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED	N OF CORRECTION EACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIA EIENCY)	
He stated during his first kept thinking of ways he help him get through the help him get through the he felt he had needless have the operation to he During an interview with worked with Resident # through 7AM shift) on 9 telephone, she stated the (dispensing system). Short on med cart we have physician and receive a medication can be releasystem. She stated she Resident #2 was having more stable without me had been in pain that we would have been sent to the facility did not receive physician to pull medical system. During an interview with 9/29/16 at 3:03PM she speak a lot regarding the because she was not in department. She stated delivered once daily and She stated there are sit be obtained from the base a controlled substance, difficult. During an interview with 9/29/16 at 1:50PM he s	on before and did not brough anything like this. It night in the facility he execuld get something to be night. He further stated suffering and he did not ave needless suffering. In Nurse #2 (who had 2 on 9/3/16 on the 11PM 1/29/16 at 1:40PM, via the e-kit is Alixia the estated if a medication is the to place a call to the an order before a lased from the dispensing was not sure of any pain and by the emergency room if the emergency roo	F	333		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345168	B. WING		C 09/29/2016	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOLDEN LIVINGCENTER - GREENVILLE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2910 MACGREGOR DOWNS GREENVILLE, NC 27834	1 33/20/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRI DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION	
F 333	on 9/29/16 at 1:54Pl in the dispensing synhave been admitted was a narcotic. She fills the prescription from the dispensing would be delivered of She further stated, in should have continue was unable to reach have called me or mouring an interview 9/29/16 at 2:00PM so Resident #2 on admitted particular about his phistory of pain and further stated she would have needed 8 hours. During a second into on 9/29/16 at 4:02Pl read when you have day the medication in He stated it was fixed wished the facility womedications for him nurse made two attendants on 9/29/16 at 4:41Pl have a hard script and pharmacy and the prescription somewhon 9/2/16. He further control his pain, but the next morning. During an interview 4:49pm she stated services and stated stated stated services and s	M she stated Dilaudid is kept stem but Resident #2 may not with a "hard script" since it estated after the pharmacy you cannot pull medications system. The medications on the next day's drop off. In this circumstance, the nurse ed to call the physician. If she is the physician she should redical director. With the Nurse Practitioner on the stated she did see rission and he was very pain medication. He had a Dilaudid worked for him. She ould have expected that he pain medication during those review with the Administrator of the stated the facility policy and he stated the facility policy and the next day. He stated he ould have had the but it was midnight and the empts to call the physician. Interview with the Administrator of the stated the facility did not it was faxed to the	F 33:			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER.		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) [(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345168	B. WING _			C 09/29/2016	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GOLDEN LIVINGCENTER - GREENVILLE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZII 2910 MACGREGOR DOWNS GREENVILLE, NC 27834	PCODE	03/23/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 333	did not come in with	pass because Resident #2 any meds on admission. #2 was having pain and he	F	333			